

GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 1 * 14-15.10.2022
 Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

14/10/2022 - 21:20

COMPLETE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION										
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap		
EnduroGP															
1	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E2	1:45.21	1	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E2	1	1:45.21		1:45.21	
2	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	1:49.63	2	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	1	1:49.63		1:49.63	+4.42 +4.42
3	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	1:52.29	3	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	1	1:52.29		1:52.29	+2.66 +7.08
4	2	SANS SORIA Marc Husqvarna	ESP	E3	1:53.52	4	2	SANS SORIA Marc Husqvarna	ESP	E3	2	1:53.52		1:53.52	+1.23 +8.31
5	70	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E2	1:54.25	5	70	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E2	2	1:54.25		1:54.25	+0.73 +9.04
6	25	CAVALLO Matteo TM RACING	ITA	E1	1:54.58	6	25	CAVALLO Matteo TM RACING	ITA	E1	2	1:54.58		1:54.58	+0.33 +9.37
7	43	MCCANNEY Daniel Sherco	GBR	E3	1:55.46	7	43	MCCANNEY Daniel Sherco	GBR	E3	3	1:55.46		1:55.46	+0.88 +10.25
8	91	WATSON Nathan Honda	GBR	E2	1:55.50	8	91	WATSON Nathan Honda	GBR	E2	3	1:55.50		1:55.50	+0.04 +10.29
9	57	RUPRECHT Wil TM RACING	AUS	E2	1:55.88	9	57	RUPRECHT Wil TM RACING	AUS	E2	4	1:55.88		1:55.88	+0.38 +10.67
10	169	PERSSON Mikael Husqvarna	SWE	E3	1:56.34	10	169	PERSSON Mikael Husqvarna	SWE	E3	4	1:56.34		1:56.34	+0.46 +11.13
11	94	BETRIU Jaume KTM	ESP	E3	1:56.64	11	94	BETRIU Jaume KTM	ESP	E3	5	1:56.64		1:56.64	+0.30 +11.43
12	11	CRIVILIN Bruno Honda	BRA	E1	1:57.94	12	11	CRIVILIN Bruno Honda	BRA	E1	3	1:57.94		1:57.94	+1.30 +12.73
13	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E1	1:57.95	13	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E1	4	1:57.95		1:57.95	+0.01 +12.74
14	46	GARDIOL Jordi TM RACING	ITA	E1	1:59.42	14	46	GARDIOL Jordi TM RACING	ITA	E1	5	1:59.42		1:59.42	+1.47 +14.21
15	18	MCCANNEY Jamie Husqvarna	GBR	E1	2:00.75	15	18	MCCANNEY Jamie Husqvarna	GBR	E1	6	2:00.75		2:00.75	+1.33 +15.54
16	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E1	2:00.92	16	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E1	7	2:00.92		2:00.92	+0.17 +15.71
17	5	MILNER Daniel Fantic	AUS	E1	2:01.50	17	5	MILNER Daniel Fantic	AUS	E1	8	2:01.50		2:01.50	+0.58 +16.29
18	8	LE QUERE Leo Sherco	FRA	E3	2:01.98	18	8	LE QUERE Leo Sherco	FRA	E3	6	2:01.98		2:01.98	+0.48 +16.77
19	98	PAVONI Matteo TM RACING	ITA	E3	2:02.06	19	98	PAVONI Matteo TM RACING	ITA	E3	7	2:02.06		2:02.06	+0.08 +16.85
20	69	CRIQ Antoine Beta	FRA	E3	2:06.17	20	69	CRIQ Antoine Beta	FRA	E3	8	2:06.17		2:06.17	+4.11 +20.96
21	56	BLANJOUÉ Hugo KTM	FRA	E2	2:09.48	21	56	BLANJOUÉ Hugo KTM	FRA	E2	5	2:09.48		2:09.48	+3.31 +24.27
22	4	LARRIEU Loic Fantic	FRA	E1	2:11.51 (2:26.96)	22	4	LARRIEU Loic Fantic	FRA	E1	9	2:11.51		2:11.51	+2.03 +26.30
-	9	SALVINI Alex Husqvarna	ITA	E2	2:11.51 (2:27.32)	23	9	SALVINI Alex Husqvarna	ITA	E2	6	2:11.51		2:11.51	+26.30
-	48	HUBNER Edward KTM	GER	E1	2:11.51 (2:23.23)	24	48	HUBNER Edward KTM	GER	E1	10	2:11.51		2:11.51	+26.30
-	88	BURUD Kevin KTM	NOR	E1	2:11.51 (2:39.72)	25	88	BURUD Kevin KTM	NOR	E1	11	2:11.51		2:11.51	+26.30
-	118	EDMONDSON Jack Husqvarna	GBR	E1	2:11.51 (2:12.26)	26	118	EDMONDSON Jack Husqvarna	GBR	E1	12	2:11.51		2:11.51	+26.30
-	196	HRONES Jakub Husqvarna	CZE	E2	2:11.51 (2:39.93)	27	196	HRONES Jakub Husqvarna	CZE	E2	7	2:11.51		2:11.51	+26.30
-	244	MULLER Philipp Beta	GER	E2	2:11.51 (4:04.64)	28	244	MULLER Philipp Beta	GER	E2	8	2:11.51		2:11.51	+26.30
Junior															
1	291	SCHMUSER Milan Sherco	GER	J2	1:50.30	1	291	SCHMUSER Milan Sherco	GER	J2	1	1:50.30		1:50.30	
2	62	FISCHEDEER Luca Sherco	GER	J1	1:50.77	2	62	FISCHEDEER Luca Sherco	GER	J1	1	1:50.77		1:50.77	+0.47 +0.47
3	177	AHLIN Max Beta	SWE	J2	1:55.33	3	177	AHLIN Max Beta	SWE	J2	2	1:55.33		1:55.33	+4.56 +5.03

GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 1 * 14+15.10.2022
 Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

14/10/2022 - 21:20

COMPLETE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
4	152	SKUTA Matej Beta	CZE	J2	1:58.76	4	152	SKUTA Matej Beta	CZE	J2	3	1:58.76	1:58.76	+3.43 +8.46
5	144	RINALDI Enrico GASGAS	ITA	J2	1:59.33	5	144	RINALDI Enrico GASGAS	ITA	J2	4	1:59.33	1:59.33	+0.57 +9.03
6	166	SPANU Claudio Honda	ITA	J1	1:59.95	6	166	SPANU Claudio Honda	ITA	J1	2	1:59.95	1:59.95	+0.62 +9.65
7	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	J1	2:00.50	7	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	J1	3	2:00.50	2:00.50	+0.55 +10.20
8	52	JUUPALUOMA Peetu Husqvarna	FIN	J1	2:00.62	8	52	JUUPALUOMA Peetu Husqvarna	FIN	J1	4	2:00.62	2:00.62	+0.12 +10.32
9	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	J2	2:06.46	9	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	J2	5	2:06.46	2:06.46	+5.84 +16.16
10	72	VAGBERG Lucas Yamaha	SWE	J1	2:07.11	10	72	VAGBERG Lucas Yamaha	SWE	J1	5	2:07.11	2:07.11	+0.65 +16.81
11	101	PICHON Zachary Sherco	FRA	J1	2:07.43	11	101	PICHON Zachary Sherco	FRA	J1	6	2:07.43	2:07.43	+0.32 +17.13
12	148	HOUGHTON Harry Beta	GBR	J2	2:07.84	12	148	HOUGHTON Harry Beta	GBR	J2	6	2:07.84	2:07.84	+0.41 +17.54
13	285	FLORIAN Goerner KTM	GER	J2	2:08.24	13	285	FLORIAN Goerner KTM	GER	J2	7	2:08.24	2:08.24	+0.40 +17.94
14	92	SANCHEZ BOTELLA A... KTM	ESP	J1	2:09.42	14	92	SANCHEZ BOTELLA Adria KTM	ESP	J1	7	2:09.42	2:09.42	+1.18 +19.12
15	238	KALNY Jaroslav Sherco	CZE	J2	2:10.76	15	238	KALNY Jaroslav Sherco	CZE	J2	8	2:10.76	2:10.76	+1.34 +20.46
16	19	KYTONEN Roni Honda	FIN	J1	2:11.48	16	19	KYTONEN Roni Honda	FIN	J1	8	2:11.48	2:11.48	+0.72 +21.18
17	107	ROBLEDO Luciano KTM	ARG	J2	2:11.61	17	107	ROBLEDO Luciano KTM	ARG	J2	9	2:11.61	2:11.61	+0.13 +21.31
18	294	FABRIS Riccardo GASGAS	ITA	J1	2:13.73	18	294	FABRIS Riccardo GASGAS	ITA	J1	9	2:13.73	2:13.73	+2.12 +23.43
19	41	LESIARDO Morgan Sherco	ITA	J2	2:14.51	19	41	LESIARDO Morgan Sherco	ITA	J2	10	2:14.51	2:14.51	+0.78 +24.21
20	14	BUXTON Tom Husqvarna	NZL	J2	2:14.61	20	14	BUXTON Tom Husqvarna	NZL	J2	11	2:14.61	2:14.61	+0.10 +24.31
21	27	NAVARRO HUERTAS ... Husqvarna	ESP	J1	2:14.83	21	27	NAVARRO HUERTAS Sergio Husqvarna	ESP	J1	10	2:14.83	2:14.83	+0.22 +24.53
22	49	FARGIER Luc Beta	FRA	J2	2:15.80	22	49	FARGIER Luc Beta	FRA	J2	12	2:15.80	2:15.80	+0.97 +25.50
23	54	SEMB Axel KTM	SWE	J2	2:16.03	23	54	SEMB Axel KTM	SWE	J2	13	2:16.03	2:16.03	+0.23 +25.73
24	86	CORTES Bernat GASGAS	ESP	J2	2:17.73	24	86	CORTES Bernat GASGAS	ESP	J2	14	2:17.73	2:17.73	+1.70 +27.43
25	23	PITEL Zdenek Husqvarna	CZE	J1	2:17.88 (2:21.63)	25	82	KARLSSON Arvid GASGAS	SWE	J1	11	2:17.88	2:17.88	+0.15 +27.58
-	82	KARLSSON Arvid GASGAS	SWE	J1	2:17.88 (3:56.93)	26	111	NAVARRO HUERTAS Ale... Beta	ESP	J1	12	2:17.88	2:17.88	+27.58
-	111	NAVARRO HUERTAS A... Beta	ESP	J1	2:17.88 (2:32.44)	27	114	ERLANDSSON Max Honda	SWE	J2	15	2:17.88	2:17.88	+27.58
-	114	ERLANDSSON Max Honda	SWE	J2	2:17.88 (2:22.74)	28	116	WEIGELT Karl KTM	GER	J2	16	2:17.88	2:17.88	+27.58
-	116	WEIGELT Karl KTM	GER	J2	2:17.88 (2:32.49)	29	189	SCHIELE Jeremias Husqvarna	CHI	J1	13	2:17.88	2:17.88	+27.58
-	189	SCHIELE Jeremias Husqvarna	CHI	J1	2:17.88 (2:33.30)	30	201	JUILLARD Mathis TM RACING	FRA	J2	17	2:17.88	2:17.88	+27.58
-	201	JUILLARD Mathis TM RACING	FRA	J2	2:17.88 (2:50.19)	31	204	SYDOW Jeremy Sherco	GER	J1	14	2:17.88	2:17.88	+27.58
-	204	SYDOW Jeremy Sherco	GER	J1	2:17.88 (2:26.10)	32	255	NIESCHALK Domenik KTM	GER	J1	15	2:17.88	2:17.88	+27.58
-	255	NIESCHALK Domenik KTM	GER	J1	2:17.88 (2:34.89)	33	281	LEHMANN Hannes Beta	GER	J2	18	2:17.88	2:17.88	+27.58
-	281	LEHMANN Hannes Beta	GER	J2	2:17.88 (2:36.74)	34	282	HINDSTROM Kalle Yamaha	SWE	J1	16	2:17.88	2:17.88	+27.58

GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 1 * 14+15.10.2022
 Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

14/10/2022 - 21:20

COMPLETE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
-	282	HINDSTROM Kalle SVEMO Yamaha SWE	J1	2:17.88 (2:32.36)	35	288	HOSAKA Yoshikazu MFJ GASGAS JPN	J2	19	2:17.88		2:17.88	+27.58	
-	288	HOSAKA Yoshikazu MFJ GASGAS JPN	J2	2:17.88 (3:33.52)	36	289	ZOLDOS Thomas FFM Beta FRA	J2	20	2:17.88		2:17.88	+27.58	
-	289	ZOLDOS Thomas FFM Beta FRA	J2	2:17.88 (2:23.22)	37	290	BENGTSSON Nisse SVEMO Sherco SWE	J2	21	2:17.88		2:17.88	+27.58	
-	290	BENGTSSON Nisse SVEMO Sherco SWE	J2	2:17.88	38	23	PITEL Zdenek ACCR Husqvarna CZE	J1	17	2:17.88	10.00	2:27.88	+10.00 +37.58	
Youth														
1	37	CRISTINO Kevin FMI Fantic ITA	EY	1:55.34	1	37	CRISTINO Kevin FMI Fantic ITA	EY	1	1:55.34		1:55.34		
2	68	EDMONDSON Harry ACU Fantic GBR	EY	1:58.73	2	68	EDMONDSON Harry ACU Fantic GBR	EY	2	1:58.73		1:58.73	+3.39 +3.39	
3	78	FONTOVA Albert RFME KTM ESP	EY	1:59.44	3	78	FONTOVA Albert RFME KTM ESP	EY	3	1:59.44		1:59.44	+0.71 +4.10	
4	42	DAVIES Samuel ACU GASGAS GBR	EY	2:02.24	4	42	DAVIES Samuel ACU GASGAS GBR	EY	4	2:02.24		2:02.24	+2.80 +6.90	
5	105	GIRAUDON Thibault FFM Sherco FRA	EY	2:03.08	5	105	GIRAUDON Thibault FFM Sherco FRA	EY	5	2:03.08		2:03.08	+0.84 +7.74	
6	127	CHATER Charlie ACU Yamaha GBR	EY	2:08.11	6	127	CHATER Charlie ACU Yamaha GBR	EY	6	2:08.11		2:08.11	+5.03 +12.77	
7	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli SML TM RACING FIN	EY	2:09.22	7	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli SML TM RACING FIN	EY	7	2:09.22		2:09.22	+1.11 +13.88	
8	104	PUEY Alex RFME KTM ESP	EY	2:10.01	8	104	PUEY Alex RFME KTM ESP	EY	8	2:10.01		2:10.01	+0.79 +14.67	
9	34	CORSI Valentino FMI Fantic ITA	EY	2:14.43	9	34	CORSI Valentino FMI Fantic ITA	EY	9	2:14.43		2:14.43	+4.42 +19.09	
10	65	MODIN Arvid SVEMO Yamaha SWE	EY	2:15.27	10	65	MODIN Arvid SVEMO Yamaha SWE	EY	10	2:15.27		2:15.27	+0.84 +19.93	
11	59	GONFAUS Lluís RFME KTM ESP	EY	2:23.13	11	59	GONFAUS Lluís RFME KTM ESP	EY	11	2:23.13		2:23.13	+7.86 +27.79	
12	29	REY Jules FFM Fantic FRA	EY	2:24.18 (3:00.47)	12	29	REY Jules FFM Fantic FRA	EY	12	2:24.18		2:24.18	+1.05 +28.84	
-	33	DELBONO Daniele FMI GASGAS ITA	EY	2:24.18 (3:12.99)	13	33	DELBONO Daniele FMI GASGAS ITA	EY	13	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	63	JUUPALUOMA Pyry SML Fantic FIN	EY	2:24.18 (2:30.41)	14	63	JUUPALUOMA Pyry SML Fantic FIN	EY	14	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	80	MEI Davide FMI Beta ITA	EY	2:24.18 (3:31.03)	15	80	MEI Davide FMI Beta ITA	EY	15	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	84	AHOKAS Juho SML Beta FIN	EY	2:24.18 (2:44.48)	16	84	AHOKAS Juho SML Beta FIN	EY	16	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	87	ASK Herman NMF Fantic NOR	EY	2:24.18 (2:57.44)	17	87	ASK Herman NMF Fantic NOR	EY	17	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	119	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI Beta ITA	EY	2:24.18 (2:45.82)	18	119	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI Beta ITA	EY	18	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	120	OLSEN Sebastian SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	EY	2:24.18 (2:36.88)	19	120	OLSEN Sebastian SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	EY	19	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	132	FUMERO Manuel Aleja... RFME KTM VEN	EY	2:24.18 (2:59.60)	20	132	FUMERO Manuel Alejandro RFME KTM VEN	EY	20	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	146	AHLIN Kalle SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	EY	2:24.18 (2:31.23)	21	146	AHLIN Kalle SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	EY	21	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	164	ROCA RIUS Oriol RFME Fantic ESP	EY	2:24.18 (2:46.72)	22	164	ROCA RIUS Oriol RFME Fantic ESP	EY	22	2:24.18		2:24.18	+28.84	
-	284	LAMBERG Linus SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	EY	2:24.18 (3:31.03)	23	287	ONNEFORS Oliver SVEMO KTM SWE	EY	23	2:24.18	5.00	2:29.18	+5.00 +33.84	
-	287	ONNEFORS Oliver SVEMO KTM SWE	EY	2:24.18 (3:03.28)	24	284	LAMBERG Linus SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	EY	24	2:24.18	30.00	2:54.18	+25.00 +58.84	
Women														
1	496	DANIELS Jane ACU Fantic GBR	EW	2:30.37	1	496	DANIELS Jane ACU Fantic GBR	EW	1	2:30.37		2:30.37		
2	461	VIEIRA Rita FMP Yamaha POR	EW	2:37.76	2	461	VIEIRA Rita FMP Yamaha POR	EW	2	2:37.76		2:37.76	+7.39 +7.39	
3	420	CHAPLOT Elodie FFM Sherco FRA	EW	2:46.87	3	420	CHAPLOT Elodie FFM Sherco FRA	EW	3	2:46.87		2:46.87	+9.11 +16.50	

GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 1 * 14+15.10.2022
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 1.00km

14/10/2022 - 21:20

COMPLETE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
4	427	NOCERA Francesca Honda ITA	EW	2:51.53	4	427	NOCERA Francesca Honda ITA	EW	4	2:51.53		2:51.53	+4.66 +21.16	
5	416	ROWETT Rosie KTM GBR	EW	2:52.78	5	416	ROWETT Rosie KTM GBR	EW	5	2:52.78		2:52.78	+1.25 +22.41	
6	401	AKESSON Linnea Beta SWE	EW	3:07.96 (4:36.55)	6	401	AKESSON Linnea Beta SWE	EW	6	3:07.96		3:07.96	+15.18 +37.59	
-	412	FIFER Tjasa Beta SLO	EW	3:07.96 (3:17.68)	7	412	FIFER Tjasa Beta SLO	EW	7	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	
-	414	NILSSON Emelie KTM SWE	EW	3:07.96 (4:22.12)	8	414	NILSSON Emelie KTM SWE	EW	8	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	
-	417	BRISEBARD Mauricette GASGAS FRA	EW	3:07.96 (3:15.88)	9	417	BRISEBARD Mauricette GASGAS FRA	EW	9	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	
-	422	HOLT Vilde GASGAS NOR	EW	3:07.96 (3:27.57)	10	422	HOLT Vilde GASGAS NOR	EW	10	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	
-	432	BADIA Mireia Rieju ESP	EW	3:07.96 (3:38.09)	11	432	BADIA Mireia Rieju ESP	EW	11	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	
-	437	ROSSAT Audrey KTM FRA	EW	3:07.96 (4:43.90)	12	437	ROSSAT Audrey KTM FRA	EW	12	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	
-	441	RABIONET Mireia Husqvarna ESP	EW	3:07.96 (6:03.71)	13	441	RABIONET Mireia Husqvarna ESP	EW	13	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	
-	455	SCHLOSSER Tanja Beta GER	EW	3:07.96 (3:09.27)	14	455	SCHLOSSER Tanja Beta GER	EW	14	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	
-	477	OTA Harumi GASGAS JPN	EW	3:07.96 (5:59.03)	15	477	OTA Harumi GASGAS JPN	EW	15	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	
-	495	MARTEL Justine KTM FRA	EW	3:07.96 (3:37.66)	16	495	MARTEL Justine KTM FRA	EW	16	3:07.96		3:07.96	+37.59	